Dimensions are in inches [mm]
cPCI Series (2mm)
3 / 1www.hypertronics.com
General Specifications Q CI (Quality Conformance Inspections) K2 Series = MIL-DTL-55302  311P Series = NASA GSFC S-311-P-822
3U / 6U Form Factor P1 / P4 P2 / P5 P3 J1 / J4 J2 / J5 J3
Part Number Reference K2A110FMD K2B110FMD K2B95FMD K2A110FFD K2B110FFD K2B95FFD
Design Criteria IEC 1076-4 101
Contact Gender Male Pin Hypertac 0.40mm socket

3 / 8 www.hypertronics.com
Dimensions are in inches [mm]
Ordering Information
NASA Goddard Part Numbers
and Ordering Information
*  Pin one location per IEC 1076-4-101
K2 F 4 TBH110 M DA
Connector
Style*
(Per IEC 1076-4-101)
A = With multi-purpose center
(MPC; polarization feature)
B = Without MPC
C = Extension module
Terminal
Styles
D = Straight dip solder
C = Compliant (TBD)
(backplane only)
Number of
Rows
E = No shields (5 row)
F = Top shield (6 row)
Plating TAH = 50µin gold over nickel (mating surface only)
Other surfaces gold flash over nickel (female
contacts only)
TABH = Same as TAH with tin/lead (63/37) over
nickel on contact terminations (female contacts only)
TH = 50µin gold over nickel (male contacts only)
TBH = Same as TH with tin/lead (63/37) over nickel
on contact terminations (male contacts only)
Contact
Gender
M = Male
F = Female
Number of
Signal Pins
110 = 110 contacts
095 = 95 contacts
Contact
Terminal
Length
Connector
Family K2
Designation
Backplane
Connector
Tail Length
Daughter Board
Connector
Tail Length
D 0.216 [5.50] 0.123 [3.12]
D1 0.380 [9.65] TBD
D2 0.630 [16.00] TBD
D3 TBD TBD
D4 0.166 [4.22] 0.166 [4.22]
D5 0.265 [6.73] TBD
MC D4311P822 110 AS
Number of
Contacts
110 = 110 contacts
095 = 95 contacts
Connector
Style
A = With multi-purpose center
(MPC; polarization feature)
B = Without MPC
Connector
Gender
Designation
MC = Male connector
FC = Female connector
MA = Male adapter
FA = Female adapter
FFA = Female-to-female adapter